
2019 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 376 - 376 = 752 1 Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High) 77 - 79 = 156

2 Edinburg High 384 - 378 = 762 2 Jackie Ornelas (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 83 = 167

3 Weslaco East 393 - 412 = 805 3 Marissa Gonzalez (Edinburg Vela) 89 - 90 = 179

4 Weslaco High 420 - 405 = 825 4 Natalie Marquez (Weslaco East) 88 - 100 = 188

5 Edinburg Economedes 491 - 481 = 972 5 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 98 - 92 = 190

6 Donna North 533 - 505 = 1038 6 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 94 - 100 = 194

7 Laura Lopez (Edinburg High) 94 - 101 = 195

8 Danelly Treviño (Edinburg High) 103 - 96 = 199

9 Allison Cabrera (Edinburg Vela) 99 - 102 = 201

10 Lorraine Garcia (Weslaco East) 101 - 100 = 201

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 2-3 2019 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  35 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy but Wet  78°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

35 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Jayna Nava (Edinburg Economedes) 137 - NS = NT

30 Stephanie Trujillo (Edinburg High) 120 - 133 = 253

18 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) 104 - 119 = 223

19 Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) 110 - 115 = 225

27 Taylor Rains (Edinburg Vela) 113 - 135 = 248



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

35 players in the field

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Edinburg High

2 Jackie Ornelas 84 - 83 = 167 1 Madi Ozuna 77 - 79 = 156

3 Marissa Gonzalez 89 - 90 = 179 7 Laura Lopez 94 - 101 = 195

12 Erika Romero 104 - 101 = 205 8 Danelly Treviño 103 - 96 = 199

9 Allison Cabrera 99 - 102 = 201 14 Taylor Garcia 110 - 102 = 212

15 Leanna Zamora 108 - 106 = 214 19 Natalie Peña 113 - 112 = 225

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 376 = 752 TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 378 = 762

3rd Weslaco East 4th Weslaco High

4 Natalie Marquez 88 - 100 = 188 13 Natalie Villegas 103 - 108 = 211

9 Lorraine Garcia 101 - 100 = 201 5 Jazlyn Segura 98 - 92 = 190

17 Carina Rodriguez 110 - 112 = 222 22 Sabrina Turner 113 - 115 = 228

21 Arelly Rincon 114 - 112 = 226 11 Kassandra Cantu 106 - 98 = 204

6 Mona Zavala 94 - 100 = 194 16 Azuzena Bazan 114 - 107 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 412 = 805 TEAM TOTAL:  420 - 405 = 825

5th Edinburg Economedes 6th Donna North

25 Karla Martinez 126 - 117 = 243 23 Veliciti Pedraza 119 - 111 = 230

29 Aisha Borjas 126 - 124 = 250 32 Viviana Aguilar 141 - 134 = 275

28 Galilea Garcia 130 - 119 = 249 31 Larissa Hernandez 130 - 125 = 255

24 Iris Torres 115 - 123 = 238 33 Giselle Ramon 143 - 135 = 278

26 Larissa Guzman 124 - 122 = 246 dnf Samantha de la Cruz 154 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  491 - 481 = 972 TEAM TOTAL:  533 - 505 = 1038



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 77 79 156

2 Jackie Ornelas Edinburg Vela 84 83 167

3 Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 89 90 179

4 Natalie Marquez Weslaco East 88 100 188

5 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 98 92 190

6 Mona Zavala Weslaco East 94 100 194

7 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 94 101 195

8 Danelly Treviño Edinburg High 103 96 199

9 Allison Cabrera Edinburg Vela 99 102 201

Lorraine Garcia Weslaco East 101 100 201

11 Kassandra Cantu Weslaco High 106 98 204

12 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 104 101 205

13 Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 103 108 211

14 Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 110 102 212

15 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 108 106 214

16 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 114 107 221

17 Carina Rodriguez Weslaco East 110 112 222

18 Jessica Dreyer (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 104 119 223

19 Natalie Peña Edinburg High 113 112 225

Karen Izaguirre (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 110 115 225

21 Arelly Rincon Weslaco East 114 112 226

22 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 113 115 228

23 Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 119 111 230

24 Iris Torres Edinburg Economedes 115 123 238

25 Karla Martinez Edinburg Economedes 126 117 243

26 Larissa Guzman Edinburg Economedes 124 122 246

27 Taylor Rains (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 113 135 248

28 Galilea Garcia Edinburg Economedes 130 119 249

29 Aisha Borjas Edinburg Economedes 126 124 250

30 Stephanie Trujillo (Edinburg High) INDIVIDUALS 120 133 253

31 Larissa Hernandez Donna North 130 125 255

32 Viviana Aguilar Donna North 141 134 275

33 Giselle Ramon Donna North 143 135 278

dnf Samantha de la Cruz Donna North 154 NS NT

dnf Jayna Nava (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 137 NS NT


